FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: 11/16/2017

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY HAMMERS BACK; RECEIVES AID FROM HURRICANE HARVEY RELIEF FUND

HOUSTON – Habitat for Humanity Northwest Harris County was awarded grant funding for its Disaster Recovery Appliance Assistance Program. The program will serve 100 low-income families in the Northwest Harris County service-area in replacing flood-damaged appliances such as refrigerators and stoves which are essential to families recovering after Hurricane Harvey.

"This funding will provide Habitat for Humanity Northwest Harris County the resources needed to replace damaged appliances. Habitat has made a commitment to be a leader in long-term recovery efforts which will include repairing damaged homes and building new homes," said Soleil Watt, Executive Director of Habitat for Humanity Northwest Harris County.

Habitat for Humanity Northwest Harris County is one of 90 local non-profit organizations receiving the second round of fund disbursements. The fund was founded by Mayor Sylvester Turner and County Judge Ed Emmett with Greater Houston Community Foundation administering the distribution of hurricane relief funds.

About Habitat for Humanity Northwest Harris County

Humanity Northwest Harris County is a nonprofit, ecumenical Christian organization. Its mission is founded on the conviction that every family should have the opportunity to own a basic, decent home in which to live in dignity and safety. The organization partners with the community and families to create affordable housing and help develop responsible homeowners and successful neighborhoods.

For additional information or to make a donation to Habitat for Humanity Northwest Harris County, contact Soleil Watt at swatt@habitatnwhc.org or (281) 477-0460. Visit their website at swww.habitatnwhc.org.

###